v

H \“/' Ed d Rice Drive, Ash LD 4214 | PO Box 34, Ash City QLD 4214
Aql.“nas C0"ege ”:%4& mund Rice Drive, Ashmore, Q | ox 34, Ashmore City Ql

s Ph: 07 5510 2888 | Fax: 07 5510 2899 | Email:

/‘V.\ transport@aquinas.ald.edu.au

Bus Service Booking Request 2025

Bus Service Required (Please Tick)

Northern Suburb [ North-Western Suburb [J

Bus Stop :

15t Passenger AQ O GA O
Name Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri
Year Level AM O AM [ AM O AM O AM
Student ID PM [ Pm PMm [ PM PV [
2" Passenger AQ O GAO
Name Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri
Year Level AM O AM O AM O AM O AM O
Student ID PM O Pv O Pm O PV PV [
3rd Passenger AQ O GA O
Name Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri
Year Level AM O AM O AM AM O AM [
Student ID PM [ PV VN PV VN
4t Passenger AQ GA
Name : Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri
Year Level : AM [ AM [ AM [ AM O AM [
Student ID : PM [ PM Pm O PV O PV [

AGREEMENT:

Subject to acceptance of this application:

1. | agree to comply with the College’s ‘Terms & Conditions of Student BusTravel’ outlined on the following page.

2. | confirm that | have reviewed and understand the Queensland Transport Department’s booklet, ‘Code of Conduct for School Children

Travelling on Buses’ and acknowledge the College’s commitment to implementing and upholding these guidelines.

3. lwill discuss and actively promote safe bus travel practices with my child.

4. | grant permission for my child to travel on the buses to and from all allocated pick-up and drop-off points.

5.  lagree to pay invoice for bus travel by the due date. Failure to do so may result in my child’s seat on the service being forfeited.

| acknowledge and will abide by the above agreement.

Reservation request authorised by (Parent/Guardian):

Email Address:

Telephone: Date:

Parent/Guardian Signature:



https://translink.com.au/sites/default/files/assets/resources/travel-information/school-travel/Code%20of%20Conduct%20for%20School%20Students%20Travelling%20on%20Buses%20Jan%202021.pdf
https://translink.com.au/sites/default/files/assets/resources/travel-information/school-travel/Code%20of%20Conduct%20for%20School%20Students%20Travelling%20on%20Buses%20Jan%202021.pdf

Aquinas College #52z

RN

v

Edmund Rice Drive, Ashmore, QLD 4214
PO Box 34, Ashmore City QLD 4214

ABN: 49 991 006 857

Ph: 07 5510 2888
Fax: 07 5510 2899

Email: transport@aquinas.qld.edu.au

Bus Timetable 2025
Northern Route
Bus Stop # Bus Stop Name Pick up Drop off
N1 Paradise Pde at Donald Ave - Boat Ramp 7:15am 4:03pm
N2 Paradise Pde near Nankeen Ave - Boat Harbour Park 7:17am 4:00pm
N3 Paradise Pde at Sunbird Ave 7:18am 3:58pm
N4 Bayview St near Falkinder Ave 7:20am 3:56pm
N5 Bayview St near Matthew Flinders Dr 7:22am 3:54pm
N6 Bayview St at Sapphire St 7:24am 3:52pm
N7 Bayview St at Columbus Dr 7:26am 3:50pm
N8 Bayview St at Runaway Bay Maria 7:28am 3:48pm
N9 Bayview St at Cassia Street 7:30am 3:46pm
N10 Bayview St at St Francis Xavier Catholic School 7:32am 3:44pm
N11 Cnr of Lae Dr and Morala Ave 7:36am 3:42pm
N12 Morala Ave at Folkstone Place 7:38am 3:40pm
N13 Morala Ave Near Broadwater St 7:40am 3:38pm
N14 Morala Ave near Kropp St - Biggera Waters SS 7:42am 3:36pm
N15 Hollywell Rd Near Parr St - Metro Market 7:44am 3:33pm
N16 Government Rd near Gordon St - Labrador SS 7:47am 3:28pm
N17 Kumbari Ave at Bellevue Pde 7:50am 3:23pm
N18 Aquinas College 8:05am 3:15pm
North Western Route
Bus Stop # Bus Stop Name Pick up Drop off
NW1 Pitcairn Way at Pacific Pines Town Centre 7.00am 3.30pm
NW2 Bus stop at Skate park, Pitcairn Way near Beerwah St 7.01am 3.31pm
NW3 Pitcairn Way near Blackheath Terrace 7.02am 3.32pm
NwW4 Binstead Way at Jubilee Primary 7.03am 3.33pm
NWS Helensvale Rd at St James Park Aged Care 7.10am 3.40pm
NWe6 Helensvale State High School 7.11am 3.42pm
NW7 Helensvale Rd at Monterey Keys Dr 7.13am 3.44pm
NW38 Helensvale Rd at Calmwater Crest 7.15am 3.46pm
NWS9 Broadwater Ave at Mervyn Thomas Dr 7.20am 3.51pm
NW10  Oxley Dr Near Jabiru Is 7.23am 3.53pm
NW11  Oxley Dr at Daisy Elms Park 7.25am 3.55pm
NW12  Cnr of Burrendong Rd and Augusta Ct 7.29am 3.56pm
NW13 Menindee Ave 7.30am 3.57pm
NW14 Hansford Rd near Burrinjuck Dr, Numbat Park 7.31am 3.58pm
NW15  Oxley Dr at Hansford Road 7:34am 4.00pm
NW16  Oxley Dr at Marsupial Dr, Ross Evans Nursery 7:36am 4.01pm
NW17  Pine Ridge Rd at Sidney Nolan Drive 7:40am 4.05pm
NW18  Pine Ridge Rd at Sage Court, Coombabah SH 7.41am 4.06pm
NW19 Harbour Quay Drv & E Quay Drv 7.45am 4.08pm
NW20  Aquinas College 8.00am




Edmund Rice Drive, Ashmore, QLD 4214
PO Box 34, Ashmore City QLD 4214

ABN: 49 991 006 857

Ph: 07 5510 2888
Fax: 07 5510 2899

Aquinas College

Email: transport@aquinas.qld.edu.au

Terms & Conditions of Student Bus Travel

BUS ADMINISTRATION

1. Bus travel must be paid upon receipt of College Invoice. Invoices are issued in advance on the last week of the term and
the invoices are to be paid in full before the due date to secure the seat. Payment can be made at the College Finance or
as per the payment details provided on the invoice.

2. For students with permanent bookings, no credits will be issued for absences due to illness, school camps or alternative
modes of transport to school on odd days.

3. Buses operate on a precise time schedule. If your child is not at the designated pick-up location on time, the driver will
wait a short time before continuing the route.

4, A $10 charge applies for a new RollCall key fob for new traveller and damaged/replacement key fob can be purchased at
the Finance office for $10.

5. Students must use their key gob to sign in and out. If the fob is not used for 5 consecutive days, a replacement key will be

automatically issued and the $10 will be charged to the bus fee account.

BUS BEHAVIOUR & CONDUCT

1. Parent/carers are expected to actively promote and teach safe bus travel practices to their children, in accordance with
the College Bus Rules and the Qld Transport requirements for public transport.

2. The AQ Transport Team and the College are responsible for students only while they are entering the bus in the morning
or leaving the bus in the afternoon.

3. The AQ Transport Team adheres to all Queensland Transport legislation regarding breaches of bus student conduct and

any associated consequences.

Students are expected to respect other people and property by:

Following all directions and instruction given by the bus driver at all times.
Treating fellow passengers and their belongings with respect.

Retraining from tampering with or damaging bus property and equipment.

© No Uk

Student must
e Use their key fob to sign in and out.
e  Sit properly on a seat and wear a seatbelt.
e Store bags and belongings under the seat or in designated luggage areas.
e  Speak quietly and avoid creating unnecessary noise
9. Student must NOT
e  Bully other passengers or driver.
e  Engage in fighting, spitting or using offensive languages.
e  Throw any objects inside or out of the bus.
Consume food or drinks (except water) or play music without permission of the driver.
Smoke or vape on the bus (prohibited on all buses).
Place their feet on seats
Allow any portion of their body to protrude from the bus window

IN CASE OF AN EMERGENCY
1. Follow all instructions provided by the bus driver.
Remain seated until the bus comes to a complete stop before attempting to stand or exit.

2.
3. Leave the bus in a calm and orderly manner.
4, Wait in the designated area as indicated by the bus driver.



	Bus Service Booking Request 2025
	Bus Timetable 2025
	Terms & Conditions of Student Bus Travel
	BUS BEHAVIOUR & CONDUCT

